Bradys Run Sanitary Authority Fee Schedule

Effective Jan. 1, 2024

Residential Rates

Base Rate for Public Sewer
Usage Rate - per 1000 gallons

Base Rate for Well
Service Shut Off - Well customers

Commercial Rates

Call Authority for Rates
Misc. Fees

Deduct Meter Admin. Charge
Delinquencies on Sewer Bills
Lateral Inspection (Dye Test)
Lien Letter Fee

Overdue Misc. Invoices
Returned Payment Fee
Shut-Off Fee

Shut-Off Attempt Fee
Shut-Off Posting Fee

Tap-In Fee

Misc. Inspections

Cast Iron Cap (5 1/4" Valve Box Lid)
Mushroom Cap (4" Vent Cap)
Fernco (6" Flexible Coupler)

- 3 Piece Set

Service Termination - Inspection Fee

Service Re-Connect - Inspection Fee

Grease Trap - Annual Inspection

Grease Trap - Additional Failure Follow-Up Inspection
General Labor charges per person per hour

Rules and Requlations

Paper Copy
CD

Credit and Debit Card Fees

3% of Bill or Minimum of $3.00

Subject to Change at the Authority's Discrection

$114.00/ Qtr / $38.00 / Month

$3.45

$150.00 / Qtr / $50 / Month

$140.00 /Hour Minimum

$3.00 Quarterly
10% of Current Bill

$150.00
$30.00

5% Penalty
$30.00
$85.00
$45.00
$15.00

$6,100.00

$15.00
$10.00
$15.00
$35.00

$100.00

$100.00

$40.00
$100.00 per inspection

$45.00

$35.00
$10.00



