# Bradys Run Sanitary Authority Fee Schedule Effective Jan. 1, 2024

## **Residential Rates**

Base Rate for Public Sewer \$114.00 / Qtr / \$38.00 / Month

Usage Rate - per 1000 gallons \$3.45

Base Rate for Well \$150.00 / Qtr / \$50 / Month Service Shut Off - Well customers \$140.00 / Hour Minimum

## **Commercial Rates**

## Call Authority for Rates

## Misc. Fees

Deduct Meter Admin. Charge	\$3.00 Quarterly
Delinquencies on Sewer Bills	10% of Current Bill
Lateral Inspection (Dye Test)	\$150.00
Lien Letter Fee	\$30.00
Overdue Misc. Invoices	5% Penalty
Returned Payment Fee	\$30.00
Shut-Off Fee	\$85.00
Shut-Off Attempt Fee	\$45.00
Shut-Off Posting Fee	\$15.00
Tap-In Fee	\$6,100.00

### Misc. Inspections

Cast Iron Cap (5 1/4" Valve Box Lid)	\$15.00
Mushroom Cap (4" Vent Cap)	\$10.00
Fernco (6" Flexible Coupler)	\$15.00
- 3 Piece Set	\$35.00

Service Termination - Inspection Fee	\$100.00
Service Re-Connect - Inspection Fee	\$100.00
Grease Trap - Annual Inspection	\$40.00

Grease Trap - Additional Failure Follow-Up Inspection \$100.00 per inspection

General Labor charges per person per hour \$45.00

### **Rules and Regulations**

Paper Copy	\$35.00
CD	\$10.00

### **Credit and Debit Card Fees**

3% of Bill or Minimum of \$3.00

**Subject to Change at the Authority's Discrection**